
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

August 16, 2016 
 
 

Agenda Item:  4.6 
 
Subject:    Approval of Extension of CTE Enhancement Fund Contract Agreement, 

Chabot College 
 
 
Background: Career Technical Education Enhancement Funds are designed to develop, enhance, 
retool and expand quality Career Technical Education offerings that build upon existing 
community college regional capacity to respond to regional labor market needs.  This is a 
contract extension to amend the termination date to August 31, 2016 instead of June 30, 2016, as 
originally approved on August 21, 2015. 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amended Contract 
(MOU) – CTE Enhancement Funding between Cabrillo Community College District and 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District until August 31, 2016. It is further 
recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the 
Contract on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

